2024 No. 93

CLIMATE CHANGE

The Climate Change (Reporting Bodies) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2024

ISBN 978-0-33-802289-9

CORRECTION

Before regulation 3, insert the heading "Reporting bodies".

On page 2, in regulation 5(2)(a), "baseline year the" should read "baseline year, the".

On page 2, in regulation 5(2)(b), "greenhouse gas amounts" should read "greenhouse gas emission amounts,".

On page 2, in regulation 5(5)(a), "words "three preceding financial years" should read "words "each of the three preceding financial years".

On page 3, in regulation 5(6), "References to this regulation" should read "References in this regulation".

In the Explanatory Note, in paragraph 2, "The report covers" should read "The first report covers".

April 2024

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of His Majesty's Stationery Office being the Government Printer for Northern Ireland and the officer appointed to print Acts of the Northern Ireland Assembly